## **Press Release**

For immediate release

Bitlogix™ NetControl® supports Extron® IPLink™

## Latest NetControl 1.5 software update includes driver support for Extron IPLink

Dallas, Texas, USA, June 24, 2004 – Bitlogix released at InfoComm 2004 an update of its top selling NetControl® media control software application. The new NetControl 1.5 software offers full support for three Extron IPLink TCP/IP interfaces. NetControl is a software application for audiovisual equipment to assist in controlling and maintaining projectors and LCD monitors over LAN or WAN networks.

With its latest software update NetControl® 1.5 supports the Extron IPLink products IPL T S2, IPL T S4, and IPL T S6. All three TCP/IP interfaces can be setup through the NetControl application using a comfortable user interface. NetControl is one of the only media control software applications on the market offering driver support to Extron IPLink products.

All NetControl® control tasks, such as event scheduling, anti-theft control, status reporting, E-mail notification and main projector control, are compatible with the Extron IPLink products with no additional programming required. The new update will be a free update for registered users of the NetControl® Advanced Package.

According to Robert Sterzing, President of Bitlogix, the support of Extron IPLink products is the consequent implementation of Bitlogix's strategy to offer independent software solutions for existing media control systems.

Bitlogix Software LLC Press Release, June 24, 2004

The NetControl® 1.5 software gives the user the ability to do remote

maintenance of audiovisual equipment over a TCP/IP network without

actually seeing the AV equipment. It is designed to run in 24/7

applications. NetControl® is compatible for use with Microsoft®

Windows® 2000 and Microsoft® Windows® XP.

Bitlogix Corporation, based in Frisco, Texas develops and markets

network management software for audio visual equipment to assist in

controlling and maintaining projectors and flat panel displays over a

LAN/WAN. Bitlogix's products are designed for the educational,

government and corporate market to reduce operating costs and to

improve equipment ROI. For additional information please visit

www.bitlogix.com.

All Bitlogix brand and product names are trademarks or registered

trademarks of Bitlogix Corporation and/or its affiliates in the United

States and other countries. Bitlogix LLC (formerly Bitlogix Software

LLC) is affiliated with Bitlogix Corporation. All other marks are the

property of their respective owners.

**Press contact:** 

**Bitlogix Corporation** 

6160 Warren Pkwy Ste 100

Frisco, TX 75034, United States

Phone: +1 (469) 480-8091

Web: www.bitlogix.com

Press graphics: www.bitlogix.com/news/

Page 2 of 2